501928232 05/21/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Aloft Media, LLC	10/24/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Boadin Technology, LLC
Street Address:	113 Barksdale Professional Center
City:	Newark
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19711

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12340590

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Email: pcaldwell@thecaldwellfirm.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Patrick E. Caldwell, Esq.

Address Line 1: PO BOX 59655
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75229

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SVIPGP067

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrick E. Caldwell, Esq.

Total Attachments: 1

source=Aloft_Media_Boadin_Agreement_vF#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028244 FRAME: 0211 \$40.00 12340590

EXHIBIT A-ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Aloft Media, LLC, a Texas Limited Liability Company having a place of business at 211 W. Tyler, Longview, TX 75601 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") is owner of U.S. Pat. App. Nos.: 12/340,527; 12/340,531; 12/340,532; 12/340,533; 12/340,534; 12/340,561; 12/340,537; 12/340,538; 12/340,539; 12/340,554; 12/340,550; 12/340,575; 12/340,576; 12/340,582; 12/340,584; 12/340,585; 12/340,590; 12/340,592; 12/340,593; 12/340,597; 12/340,598; 12/340,599; 12/340,601; 12/340,602; 12/340,607; 12/340,605; 12/340,617; 12/340,615; filed 12/19/2008 ("Patent Asset(s)"),

WHEREAS, Boadin Technologies, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company having a place of business at 113 Barksdale Professional Center, Newark, DE 19711(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Asset(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire, irrevocable, and unconditional right, title, and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to, and under the Patent Asset(s), and the inventions disclosed in the Patent Asset(s) (regardless of whether claimed) including but not limited to (a) all rights of ASSIGNOR in any and all priority patent application(s), and all foreign and domestic patents that may issue from the Patent Asset(s) and the aforementioned priority patent application(s), including reexaminations, reissues, renewals, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, or extensions thereof that have been or may hereafter be filed, and (b) the right to sue for and collect damages for past, present, and future infringements of the Patent Asset(s).

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 24th day of Oct 2011.

Name: Christopher Edgeworth

RECORDED: 05/21/2012

Title: President, Aloft Media, LLC

PATENT REEL: 028244 FRAME: 0212